

HR0472 LRB103 33492 ECR 63304 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

members of Illinois House 2 WHEREAS, The the of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Jeffrey 4 Aronson of Greenacres, Florida, formerly of Antioch, who passed away on April 18, 2023; and 5 6 WHEREAS, Jeffrey Aronson was born to Roy and Gladys 7 Aronsonon in Burlington, Wisconsin on June 7, 1959; he was 8 raised in Antioch, Illinois; and 9 WHEREAS, Jeffrey Aronson enjoyed fishing on the ocean and playing a good game of music trivia; and 10 WHEREAS, Jeffrey Aronson was a loyal and dear friend to 11 12 the many members of his Floridian and Illinoisan families; and 13 WHEREAS, Jeffrey Aronson was preceded in death by his 14 parents; his brothers, Ronald, Brian, and Rodney; his infant sister, Dorothy; and his sisters-in-law, Lori Aronson and 15 16 Donna Aronson; and 17 WHEREAS, Jeffrey Aronson is survived by his siblings, 18 Roger, Terry, Dan (Karen), Tom (Joanne), Jim (Chris), Melody 19 (Frank) Colette, and Kevin (Kathy); his dear friend, AnnMarie Wible; and many nieces, nephews, other relatives, and friends; 20

HR0472

- 1 therefore, be it
- 2 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE
- 3 HUNDRED THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that
- 4 we mourn the passing of Jeffrey Aronson and extend our sincere
- 5 condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved
- 6 him; and be it further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Jeffrey Aronson as an expression of
- 9 our deepest sympathy.